
The State of New Hampshire

Department of Environmental Services
NHDES

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

April 26, 2024

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu

and The Honorable Council

State House

Concord, NH 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Approve Virginia J Beckett Revocable Trust's request to perform the following work on Oyster River in Durham

pursuant to NH Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) Wetlands Bureau permit #2023-03121, and In

accordance with RSA 482-A:3. Comments submitted by the Durham Conservation Commission, stating they

have no objections to the project as proposed, are included in the enclosed documents.

Impact 306 square feet (SF) of tidal wetlands to modify an existing tidal docking structure by removing two

existing float piles, installing four float stops and four helical mooring anchors that secure the float, and

shifting the location of the float resulting in a structure consisting of a 5 foot x 24 foot access ramp leading to a

5 foot by 100 foot fixed pier connected to a 3 foot by 20 foot ramp to a 12.2 foot by 24.6 foot float. The overall

length of this docking structure, seaward of the highest observable tide line, is 150 feet, on 660 feet of

frontage along the Oyster River in Durham.

NHDES imposed the following conditions as part of this approval:

1. All work shall be done in accordance with the approved plans dated October 26, 2023, by Ambit

Engineering, Inc., and received by the NH Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) on November

28, 2023, in accordance with Env-Wt 307.16.

This permit shall not be effective until the permittee records this permit at the Strafford County Registry of
Deeds as required by RSA 482-A:3, VI. Any limitations or conditions in the permit so recorded shall run

with the land beyond the expiration of the permit. The permittee shall provide the NHDES with a copy of

the permit stamped by the registry with the book and page and date of receipt, In accordance with New
Hampshire Administrative Rule Env-Wt 314.02(b) and (c).
All work shall occur between November 15 and March 15 during low tide in dry conditions, to protect

anadromous fish as required by Env-Wt 307.06.

The ramp and float portions of residential tidal docks shall be seasonal and removed from the water during
the non-boating season. In accordance with Env-Wt 606.06(b).

Tidal docking Installation shall be done by barge or upland to prevent the driving of construction

equipment in or through tidal waters/wetlands or on the bottom of the Inter-tidal zone, in accordance
with Env-Wt 606.05(b).

Tidal docking construction shall be done in accordance with the standard conditions in Env-Wt 307.

Heavy equipment shall not be operated in any jurlsdictlonal area unless specifically authorized by this

permit, in accordance with Env-Wt 307.15(a).

2.

3.

4.

5.

\vww.des.nh.gov
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NHDES Main Line; (603) 271-3503 • Subsurface Fax: (603) 271-6683 • Wetlands Fax: (603) 271-6588
TDD Access: Relay NH 1 (800) 735-2964
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8. In accordance with Env-Wt 307.03(h), equipment shall be staged and refueled outside of jurisdictional

areas and in accordance with Env-Wt 307.15.

9. In accordance with Env-Wt 307.03(g)(1), the person in charge of construction equipment shall inspect such

equipment for leaking fuel, oil, and hydraulic fluid each day prior to entering surface waters or wetlands or

operating in an area where such fluids could reach groundwater, surface waters, or wetlands.

10. In accordance with Env-Wt 307.03(g)(2), the person in charge of construction equipment shall repair any

leaks prior to using the equipment in an area where such fluids could reach groundwater, surface waters,
or wetlands.

11. In accordance with Env-Wt 307.03(g)(3) and (4), the person in charge of construction equipment shall
maintain oil spill kits and diesel fuel spill kits, as applicable to the type(s) and amount(s) of oil and diesel
fuel used, on site so as to be readily accessible at all times during construction; and train each equipment

operator in the use of the spill kits.
EXPLANATION

NHDES approved this project on March 27, 2024. NHDES supported its decision with the following findings:
1. This project is classified as a major project per Rule Env-Wt 606.17(a)(1), for all new overwater structure

construction in tidal waters/wetlands.

2. On February 6, 2024, the department received correspondence from the Natural Heritage Bureau (NHB)

dated January 25, 2024, stating that "Based on the plan notes, drawings, and description in your email,

actions to minimize impacts to the (exemplary natural community] will be Implemented. No impacts to the

[other exemplary natural community] will occur, and no work will occur within the salt marsh itself. NHB

had no further comment or concern regarding the project."

3. On February 6, 2024, the Department received correspondence from the NH Fish and Game Department

(NHF&G) dated January 22, 2024, stating that "Since the proposed project will occur during the normal

dredge window of Nov 15-March 15 and work will occur in the dry during low tide the [NHF&G] has

determined there will be no impact to [the protected anadromous ftsh species]."

4. NHDES finds that the project as approved and conditioned will not have an unreasonable adverse impact

on the value of such areas as sources of nutrients for finfish, Crustacea, shellfish and wildlife of significant

value, nor will it damage or destroy habitats and reproduction areas for plants, fish and wildlife of
importance.

5. On February 6, 2024, the Department received correspondence from the Durham Conservation
Commission dated January 23, 2024, stating that "[t]he commission discussed the proposal carefully and

had no concerns about the proposal."

6. On December 6, 2023, the applicant obtained a statement from the Pease Development Authority,

Division of Ports and Harbors regarding the projects impact on navigation and passage stating, "[w]e

examined the proposed site and found that the structure will have no negative effect on navigation in the
channel," per Rule Env-Wt 603.09.

7. Per Rule Env-Wt 313.01(a)(5), and as required by RSA 482-A:ll, II, this permit for work to dredge or fill will

not 'infringe on the property rights or unreasonably affect the value or enjoyment of property of abutting
owners'.

8. NHDES finds that the requirements for a public hearing, as established in RSA 482-A, do not apply as the
project will not have a significant environmental impact, as defined in New Hampshire Administrative Rule
Env-Wt 104.19, on the resources protected by RSA 482-A, and, is not of substantial public interest, as

defined in New Hampshire Administrative Rule Env-Wt 104.32.
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9. The Department finds that the project as proposed and conditioned meets the requirements of RSA 482-A

and the Wetlands Program Code of Administrative Rules Chapters Env-Wt 100-1000. No waivers of RSA

482-A or the Wetlands Program Code of Administrative Rules Chapters Env-Wt 100-1000 were requested

or approved under this permit action.

j

NHDES Wetlands Bureau permit #2023-03121 application documents are enclosed for review by the Governor

and the Executive Council in consideration of this request and in accordance with RSA 482-A:3,11(a), as it is a

major project located In New Hampshire public waters.

We respectfully request your approval of this item.

Robert R. Scott

Commissioner
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Environmental
Services

STANDARD DREDGE AND FILL

WETLANDS PERMIT APPLICATION

Water Division/Land Resources Management
Wetlands Bureau

Check the Status of vour Apolicatlon

5^

RSA/Rule: RSA 482-A/EnyWt 100-900

APPUCANTS NAME: TOWN NAME:Cg|ff^

«.v

2023NO

•?«

JplRillfE

; - Only r 1 I

.NHDESv. ' - - -
Di;<;f^>mrESMANAGEMEMTh ^ - v;,,.,.

Administrative
v'f.-

Use,;

Only

File No.:
>->J7

: - ■-'ss -y.:].

Initials;'^-::'igsrg8«pf':

A person may request a waiver of the requirements in Rules Env-Wt 100-900 to accommodate situations where strict
adherence to the requirements would not be in the best Interest of the public or the environment but is stiil in
compliance with RSA 4a2-A. A person may also request a waiver of the standards for existing dwellings over water
pursuant to RSA 482-A:26,111(b). For more Information, please consult the Waiver Request Form.

SECTION 1 • REQUIRED PLANNING FOR/UJ.PROJECTS (EnwWt 30^; RSA4n-A:3;
Pl^e use the Wetland Permit Planning Tool fWPPD. the Natural Heritage'Bureau INHB) E)^Ch^kTo6L'-the'Aduatlc

Has the required plannjng been completed? [SI Yes d No
Does the prc^erty contain a PRA? If yes, provide the following information:

•  Does the project qualify for an Impact Classification Adjustment (e.g. NH Fish and Game
Department (NHF&G) and NHB agreement for a classification downgrade) or a Project-Type
Exception (e.g. Maintenance or Statutory Permit-by-Notification (SPN) project)? See Env-Wt
407.02 and Env-Wt 407.04.

•  Protected spedes or habitat?
o  If yes, species or hat>itat name(s): I
o NHB Project ID ff : 23^7

•  Bog?

•  Floodplain wetland contiguous to a tier 3 or higher watercourse?

•  Designated prince wetland or duly-established 100-foot buffer?

•  Sand dune, tidal wetland, tidal water, or undeveloped tidal buffer zone?

dYesdNo

HI Yes d No

rHYesfUNo

dYesdNo

dYesdNo

dYesElNo

dYesdNo
Is the property within a D^ighated River corridor? If yes, provide the following Information:

Name of Local River Management Advisory Committee (LAC):

A copyof the applicMlonwas senttotheLAConMonth:1?S Day: Year: N/A

[HYes^No

lfmg)des.nh.gov or 16031271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 9S, Concord, NH 03302-009S

wvrw.des:nh.gov
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For dredgir^ projects, is the subjy property contaminated?
•  If list contaminant:

^Yes^No

Is there potential to Impact impaired waters, dass A waters, or outstanding resource waters? lYes^No

For stream crossing projects, provide watershed size (see WPPT of Stream Stats):

The existing tidal docking structure provides recreational boating access to the Oyster River, however the float plies
have been damaged by Ice floe multiple times, so the proposed project will provide a method of securing the float
which is less llkeiy to be danuged. Alternatives are very limited and the proposed proejct represents the jeast
Impacting practicable solhitlon.

The projea proposes the modification to the docking structure including removal of two (2) existing float piles and the
Installation of four helical moorings and chains to secure the existing float The float will also shift to the northeast.
The proposal totals 306 sq. ft of permanent Impact to tidal wetlands.

Smvte^M^fU^mlt^ii^^ must be submitted for each munidpajty^vlthin wlch wetlano Impim occur.' --J,

ADDRESS: l8:C>£e{vMMclo^^ll

TOWN/CITY: b^rt^m

TAX MAP/BLOCK/LOTA^NIT:

US GEOLOGICAL SURVEY (USGS) TOPO MAP WATERBODY NAME:
® N/A

(Optional) U\TITUDE/LONGITUOE in decimal degrees (to five decimal places): North

Yl^;§»3|M'West

trm(Pdgs.nh.gov or (6031271-2147

NHOES Wetlands Bureau^ 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 9S, Concord, NH 03302-0095
www.des.nh Jtov
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r

SECrpi 4 - APPUpua (DESREO P^rr H01DEI4INFO^
If tlwappllc»Tt Is a trust or a oomp^.tfien complete with the trust or company Information. ^

MAIUNG AODRESSrJIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII^^

TOWN/aTY:|||||||||i STATE; || ZIP CODE: IB

EN4AIL ADDRESS||||||i|||||||||j|||||
FAX;|^^" PHONE: i^jjUiiig

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By initialing here:

relative to this application electronicaily.
1 hereby authorize NHOES to communicate all matters

SE^N (Env-Wt 3lL04(c|). ~ '  - -

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.I.:

COMPANY NAME:

MAIUNG ADDRESS:

TOWN/aTY;^Q?Sm6iftfi STATE: NH ZIP CODE:^i^

EMAIL ADDRESS: ̂^m@i§ieyi^3Sm

-

PHONE:

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By Initialing here^^
to this application electronically.

i, 1 hereby authorize NHOES to communicate all matters relative

SEmp;::im wfomiMtWN.OF pim (Env^ aiio^cti
owr^7teVtras^'a

I-.-

NAME;;g^; .. .
MAIUNG ADDRESS:

TOWN/CITY:^^^ STATE: {f} ZIP CODE: ̂ i|
EMAIL ADDRESS:

FAX:.|P^. 7,, PHONE:lil

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By Initialing here SWc
to this application electronically.

1 hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters relative

{rm<Pdes.nh.gov or (603) 271»2147

NHOES Wetlands Bureau. 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302<0095
www.des.nh:«ov
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<$ECTKW;7iRES0URCi^$P£C«K OmiaA ESTABUSKED^W
;^Wt9qOMi«BN|ja(E!i!g3^
Describe how the resource-specific criteria have been met for each chapter listed above (please attach information
about stream crosdngs, coastal resources, prime wetlands, or norr-tidal wetlands and surface waters):
IHMsgieeltffiti&iiKfaSB!

, f'

SEea^:swap^^gMupwgAiiON;;g/:a

Impacts within wetland jurisdiction must be avoided to the maximum extent practicable (Env-Wt 313.03(a)).* Any
project with unavoidable jurisdictional Impacts must then be minimized as described in the Wetlands Best Management
Practice Techniques For Avoidance and Minimization and the Wetlands Permittinc: Avoidance. Minimization and

Mitigation Fact Sheet. For minor or major prefects, a functional assessment of ail wetlands on the project site is
required (Env-Wt 311.03(b)(10)).*

Please refer to the application checklist to ensure you have attached ail documents related to avoidance and
minimization, as well as functional assessment (where applicable). Use the Avoidance and Minimization Checklist, the
Avoidance and Minimization Narrative, or your own avoidance and minimization narrative.

*5ee fnv-VVt3JJ.03fbjf5; and Bnv-Wt 311.03(b}(10) for shoreline structure exemptions.

SECnON9.

Mitigation Pre-Appilcation Meeting Date: Month: ̂  Day: ̂  Year:

N/A- Mitigation Is not required)

s|cnON~iiblfHEPRbjECf.M^EEfs<^l^^
Confirm that you have submitted a compensatory mitigation proposal that meets the requirements of Env-Wt 800 for
all permanent unavoidable impacts that will remain after avoidance and minimization techniques have been exercised
to the maximum extent practicable: I confirm submittai.

(El N/A-Compensatory mitigation is not required)

lrfn<Bdes.nh.gov or (603) 271-2147

NHDES Wetfands Bureau, 29 Hazert Ortve. PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095
www.des.nh.gov
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SCCTON U. IMPAaAlttA (Env-yitt 311.04(g))
For each Jurtsdktlonal area that wfll be/has been Impacted, provide square (SF) and. If applicable; llnw feet (IF) of
Impact and note whether the Impact Is after-the-fact (ATF; l.e.. work was star^ or completed without a permit).
For Intermittent and ephemeral streams, the linear footage of Impact is measured along the thread of the channel. Pteax
note, fnstafhtkm a stteam crossing in mi ephemeral stream may be undertaken without a pennit per Hufe Eny-Wt
309.d2(d), however other dredge or fill Impacts should be Indudedbdow.

For perennial streams/rlvers. the linear footage of Impact Is calculated by summing the lengths of disturt»h^ to the
channel arid banks.

Permanent Impacts are impacts that wfll remain after the prefect Is complete (e.g.. changes in grade or surface materials).
Temporary Impacts are Impacts not intended to remain (and will be restored to pre-constructkm conditions) after the
project Is competed.

1 JURISDICnONAL AREA 1  PERMANENT [  TEMPORARY
SF LF 1  ATF' •SF LF 1  .:atf. 1

Wetlands

Forested Wetland H . ED
Scrub-shrub WetlMd ■  ?m B : e
Emergent Wetland

Wet Meadow . Q m

Vernal Pool ^ m . - 0
0Designated Prime Wetland

Duly-established lOO-foot Prime Wetland

Buffer WM 1 m  1s ;

S
m

Intermittent / Ephemeral Stream . m i
13Perennial Stream or lUver 1/^

Lake/Pond
' 1  H I

Docking-Lake/Pond El 1
Docking - River w. 0

Banks

Bank - Intermittent Stream mm m

Bank - Perertnial Stream/ River., i ■ M
Bank / Shoreline - Lake / Pond ! ^ H .

diTla

Tidal Waters 0
Tidal Marsh

^nd Dune m  1 El
Undeveloped Tidal Buffer Zone (TU) Oz^ "  1nPreylouslydeveloped TBZ n
Docking - Tidal Water 306 ibI"

1  total I .1^ ■

d MINIMUM IMPAa FEE; Flat fee of $400.
d NON-ENFORCEMENT RELATED. PUBUaV-FUNDED AND SUPERVISED RESTORATION PROJECTS. REGARDLESS OF

IMPAa ClASSIFICATION: Flat fee of $400 (refer to RSA482-A:3.1(c) for restrictions) ^

[3 MINOR OR MAJOR IMPACT FEE: ,Calculate using the table below:
Permanent and temporary (non-docking): SF

Seasonal docking structure: 306 SF X $2.00:^ $612

Permanent docking structure: ^I^S^SF X $4.00

Projects proposing shoreline structures (Including docks) add $400 « $ jS

Tote! .= $612

lrmffdes.nh.gov or (603) 271-2147

NHOES Wetlgnds Bureau. 29 Hazen Drive. PC Box 95. Concord. NH 03302-0095

www.des.nh.gov
e
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The application fee for minor or major Impact Is the above calculated total or $400, whichever Is greater « $
SECnpN U - PROiMa^mTION (E 306J»)
Indicate the project^'assm^h. . ,

PI Minimum Impact Project RH Minor Project ^ Major Project

SECnON-14RECVHREO CSmi^TiqNS (EmMWt.3^11) 'C;;

Initial each box below to certify:

Initials

w/.

m
To the best of the signer's knowledge and belief, all required notifications have been provided.

initials:

I
The Information submitted on or with the appiication is true, complete, and not misleading to the best of the
signer's knowledge and belief.

initials

mi
msi

The signer understands that:

•  The submission of false, incomplete, or misleading Information constitutes grounds for NHDES to:
1. Deny the application.

2. Revoke any approval that Is granted based on the Infornnation.
3. If ̂ e signer Is a certified wetland scientist, licensed surveyor, or professional engineer licensed to

practice In New Hampshire, refer the matter to the joint board of ilcensure and certification
established by ftSA 31&A:1,

•  The signer Is subject to the penalties specified In New Hampshire law for falsification In cfridal matters,
currently RSA i641.

• The signature shall constitute authorization for the municipal conservation commission and the
Department to inspect the site of the proposed project, except for minimum Impact forestry SPN
projects and minimum impact trail projects, where the signature shall authorize only the Department to
inspect the site pursuant to RSA 482-A:6, II.

If the applicant Is not the owner of the property/each property owner signature shall constitute certification by
the signer that he or she is aware of the application being filed and does not object to the filing.

initials:

S7£

DATEPRINT NAME LEGIBLYSIGNATURE (OWNER): ..

DATE:PRINT NAME LEGIBLYSIGNATURE (APPUCANT, IF DIFFERENT FROM OWNER)

DATE:PRINJ.NAME LEGIBLY

SamQel!N:<ffi{ySen
UCABLE):.NTSIG

[t 23

5?;-tssniaw;

As required by RSA 482-A:3,1(a)(1), I hereby certify that the applicant has filed four application forms, four detailed
plan's;and four USGS location maps with the town/city Indicated below.

N/CITY CLERK SIGNATURE:TOWN/CITY CLl PRINT NAME LEGIBLY:

HiOean<

: lfmgdes.nhJK:>v or (603) 271>2147

NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive. PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095
www.des.nh.gov
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TOWN/CITY: |DATE: ffi^to"

DIRECTIONS FOR TOWN/CriY CLERK:

PerRSA482-A:3J(aKl).

1. IMMEDIATELY sign the original application form and four copies in the signature space provided above.

2. Return the sign^ original application form and attachments to the applicant so that the applicant may
submit the apfHlcatlon form and attachments to NHOES by mall or hand delivery.

3. IMMEDIATELY distribute a copy of the application with one complete set of attachments to each of the
following bodies: the municipal Conservation Commission, the local governing body (Board of Selectmen or

Town/Oty Council), and the Planning Board.
4. Retain one copy of the application form and one complete set of attachments and make them reasonably

accessible for public review.

DIRECTIONS FOR APPUCANT: -

Submit the original permit application form bearing the signature of the Town/City Qerk, additional materials, and the
application fee to NHDES by mail or hand delivery at the address at the bottom of this page. Make check or money order
payable to Treasurer - State of NH".

lrmgdes.nh.#ov or (603) 271-2147

NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095
www.des.nhJdv
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18 Deer Meadow Road, Durham
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The State of New Hampshire

Department of Environmental
NHDES Services

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

This application contains confidential Information from the NH Natural Heritage Bureau
(NHB) Datacheck tool provided by the NH Department of Natural and Cultural Resources.
This information Is being withheld from disclosure to the public.

Please direct all questions regarding the confidential Information to Courtney Lockwood,
Land Resources Management Program Attorney, NH Department of Environmental Services,
at: courtnev.i.lockwood@des.nh.Rov, or (603) 271-8614.



RECEIVED

c  FEBO 6 2024Sam Hayden
' —— ,, ElftlinWPGIIT^Ii^^

From: Michael Behrendt <mbehrendt@ci.durham.nh.us> BYMH DES WETLANDS BUREAU"
SMit Tuesday, Januaiy 23,2024 11:07 AM
To: Sam Hayden
Subject: 18 Deer Meadow Road • dock reconfiguration - Durham Conservation Commission

I  You don't often get email ftwn mbehfendtOcl.durha[n.nh.m. Leam whv thh is imnnrtjint
Hello Sam,

Thank you for presenting this application to the Durham Conservation Commission last
night.

18 Deer Meadow Road — Tidal Dock. Comments to New Hampshire Division of
Environmental Services for application for reconfiguration of existing dock. William Beckett
Trust/Virginia Beckett, Property Owner. Sam Hayden, Project Scientist, Haley Ward. Map
215, Lot 49. Residence Coastal District

The commission discussed the proposal carefully and had no concerns about the
proposal. Please let me know If you need anything else regarding this application.

Please coordinate with Audrey Cline, Code Administrator, for any necessary building permits
from the Town.

My best regards.

Michael Behrendt

Durham Town Planner

8 Newmarket Road

Durham, NH 03824

(603)868-8064

From: Sam Hayden <$hayd8n@haleyward.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 29, 2023 2:10 PM
To: Michael Behrendt <mbehrendt<g)cl.durham.nh.us>

Subject: 18 Oeer Meadow Road - Conservation Commission Agenda

I  Vou dont often get email from shavderuBhalevwafd.com. Learn whv this Is Important
Hello Michael,

We recently submitted a Wetland application to DBS for a tidal dock at 18 Deer Meadow road. Hard copies are on their
way to the town and electronic versions are attached to this email. I'd like to get on the agenda for the next
conservation commission to present the project.



Let me know If there Is anything else you need. Thank you,

HALEY WARD.

AN [MflOVEE.OWNEO COMPANY

Sam Hoyden, CWS, PWS
Project Scientist
ttSaco m: 443.474.1800

a: 120 Main Street. Suite 13Z Soco, ME 04072

O f )n

niio-maflmayboconlWenttolaodblntondodiolatyformo uiaorihe indMduoi lowtwrfiltiioOdfBssed. Any
views or opirtortt expressed ore solely those ol the outhor ond do r^ot necetsorily represent those of Hdey
Wwd K. a yoo ore nrt the Wended recipient (or. responsible tor defvery of the mendoe to soch persor^.^
moy rot use. copy, dtstrtbole or delver to onycne ihb messoge (or arty port olUs conterds) or folta ony ocUon
in retonce on 11. in such cose, you should delete this messoge. ond notify us immecSotely oi 207 »e9 4824 or by
errvd



PEASE
1  ̂ A T t 'O N A t S5S MaiK^I Sueiil. Suite 1 Po'lsmouth, NH 03bUI
PORTS AND HARBORS

December 6,2023

NH Department of Environmental Service
Coastal Division

Pease Field Office

222 International Drive, Suite 175
Portsmouth, NH 03801

r

Attn; Kristin Duclos

Re: 18 Deer Meadow Road, 215 Lot 49

Dear Kristin,

We reviewed plans for the construction of a pier and float system on the
Oyster River in Durham at property located at

18 Deer Meadow Road

Durham, NH

We examined the proposed site and found that the structure will have no negative
effect on navigation in the channel.

Sincerely,

Tracy R. Shattuck
Chief Harbor Master

Cc: Sam Hayden
Hayley Ward

•  h-' 'O'.."' takTng you there

t' l*f* ' t £<* i' ; -u ^ * 3:
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LOCATION MAP SCALE 1-2.000

LEGEND:

WETLAND NOTES:
t) HtGHESr OBSEfP/ABLE TIDE UNE OEUNEATEO BT

SAMUEL N. HAYOEN. CWS #32» ON 10/31/2023 IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE rOLLOWlNC STANQA-ROS:

A) U.S. ARMY CORPS OP ENGINEERS WETLANDS
DELINEATION MANUAL TECHNICAL REPORT Y-S7-I

(JAN. 1W7). MID REGIONAL SUPPLEMENT TO THE
CORPS or ENGINEERS WETLAND OEUNEATION

MANUAL; NORTHCENTRAL AND NORTHEAST REGION.
VERSION 2.0. JANUART- 2012.

B) Fiao INDICATORS OT HYDR1C SOILS IN THE UNITED
STATES, VERSION 8.1, USOA-NRCS. 2017 AND

(rOR DISTURBED SITES) FiaD INDICATORS FOR
lOEMTirTLNC HYORIC SOILS IN NEW ENGLAND.
VERSIO.N «. HElWCC WETLANDS WORK CROUP

(2017).

C) NATIONAL LIST OF PLANT SPECIES THAT OCCUR IN

WTTIANOS; NORTHEAST (REGION I). OS.^ (MAY
I9M).

0) CLASSmCA.TlON OF WnLANOS AND OEEPWATER
HABITATS OF THE UNITED STATES. USFW MANUAL

FWS/0BS-79/3T (1997).

E) "IDENTIFICATION AND DOCUMENTATION OF VERNAL

POOLS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE" (1997). NEW
HAMPSHIRE FISH AND CAME DEPARTMENT.

2) HOTL DELINEATION WAS FIELD LO-CaTED AMBT
ENGINEERING, INC.

SAMUtX

^ TM tJOHN

V

"I CERTIFY THAT THlS PLAN.WAS PREPARED UNDER MY
DIRECT SUPERVISION. THAT IT IS THE RESULT OF A FIELD
SURVEY 0Y THIS OFFICE AND HAS AN ACCURACY OF THE
CLOSED TRAVERSE THAT EXCEEDS THE PRECISION OF
1:15.000^"

N/F NOW CR FORMERLY

RP RECORD OF PROBATE

SCRO SIRaFFORD COUNTY

REGISTRY OF DEEDS
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@ MAP 11/LOT 21

Of) pNO IRON ROD FOUND
0*> FNO IRON PIPE FOUND

•w SCI IRON ROD SET

®0H FYC ORIL HOLE FOUND

OOH SD DRILL HOLE SET

. i^Jhhhs NHOOT SOUND FOUND

(2tb TOWN SOUND

Sbki >/0H BOUND WITH ORia HOLE

Bst BNO •.'OH STONE 6OUN0 WITH DRILL HOLE

— MOIL—HIGHEST observable tide UN£

_ umi —MEAN HIGH V/ATER line

— SU —EDGE'OF SALT TOLERANT VEGETATION
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NOTES:
1) PROJECT LOCAIlON:

IS OE£R mCAOCw ROAO
DURHAM, N.H. 03324

PaPCEL I.D.:
TAX MAP 215 / LOT 49
OWNER:

VIROINU J. SECKEH REV0C48LE TRUST
V1R0(N1A J. 3£CKEm. TRUSTEE
IS DEER MEADOW ROAD
Durham. N.H. 03324
2122/44
PLAN 30-36

ZONING OlSTRICT:
RC-RESDENTIAL C

2) BOUNDARY FROM PLAN ENTITLED "FINAL PLAN DEER POKfT
THE DURHAM POIHT COMPA(^• EXIRHAM, N.H." BY ROBERT W.
McCRONC. OATCD JUNE >966. SCRO PlAN 30-J6.

31 LOT AREA: 214,2004 5.F, / 4.92s AC.

4) A PORTION OF THE PARCa 6 IN A SPECIAL aOCO HAZARD
AREA ZONE Al (EL.5) as SmOWN ON FIRM PA((£L .J30t7C0320E.
EFFECTNt 9/30/2013

5) The CONTRACTOR SHALL .NOTIFY DC SAEE AT
i-eas-oc-SAfc (1-893-344-7233) at least 72 hours
PROR TO COUMENONC ANY EXCAVATION ON PUSUC OR PRNATE
PROPERTY.

6) UNOERCROUNO UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE BASED UPON BEST
available evidence and are not .nELO Vt.RinEO. LOCAPNO ANO
WJCTECTINC ANY ABOVECROUNC OR UNOERCROUNO UTlLmtS IS
THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONtPACTCfi AVD/OR THE
OWNER. UTIUTY CONFLICTS SHOULD BE REPORTED AT ONCE TO
THE f€SiGN ENGINEER.

7) THE UU1T or WORK IS TO BE OOARLY UNOCRSTOOO 'wiTlaM
The SHORELANO zone prior TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTHUCTiON.

3} VERTICAL DATUM: MEa.N LOWER LOW WATER. Maw
REFERENCED ON N04A STATION 3423005 ATLANTIC TERMINALS
TI4A NH. MLLW OEwr. 3.99 FEET LOWER THA;< 0.0 NAV05S.
BASIS OF VE.RTlCAL DATUM rS -REDUNDANT RTN CPS
OeSERFATONS.'

9) 'WORK TO BE PERFORMEO BY RNERSlOE 4 PICKERING MARINE
CONTRACTORS.

10) FLOAT ANO CANCWAY' NOT IN PLACE AT HME OF SURVEY.
LOCATIONS SHOWN PER OImEnSiONS OF COMPONENTS LOCATED
ON SITE.

11) THE PURPOSE OF THS PLAN IS TO SHOW WE EXISHNC
COkOCTIONS on a portion of . ASSESSOR'S Tax map 215 LOT
49 IN THE TOa'N of DURHAM.

BECKETT RESIDENCE
18 DEER MEADOW ROAD
DURHAM, N.H.

ISSUED FOR COMMEfFT

DESCRIPTION

10/26/23

DATE

REVISIONS

SCALE: 1 10" OCTOBER 2023

EXISTING CONDITIONS
PLAN C1

-I F6 239 PC 57 4 FB <&8 PC I ieO-2SS2.4^



LEGEND:

N/F NOW OR FORMERLY

RP RECORD OF PROBATE

SCRO STP>fFORO COUNTY
REGISTRY OF DEEDS

RR SPK RAJLROAO SPIKE

© MAP 11/LOT 21

0« FHD IRON ROD FOUND

0)P no IRON RPE rOUNO

•« SCT IRON ROD SET

®0n FNO DRILL HOLE FOUND

0[X SET DRILL HOLE SET

E*)nmHS NHOOT BOUND FOUND

QtB TOWN BOUND

Qsio ./DH SO-JND WITH DRILL HOLE

BsT RNn ./OK STONE BOUND WTTH O.RILL HOLE

WETLAND NOTES:
1) HtGHEST O0Se(?V*eL£ TIDE LINE OEUnEATED BY
SAMUEL N. H»YO£N. CWS #321 ON 10/31/2023 IN
ACCORCANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS;
.  A) U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS WETLANDS

DELINEATION MANUAL. TECHNICAL REPORT Y-8'/-l
(JAN. 1987). AND REGIONAL SUPPLEMENT TO THE
CORPS OF ENGINEERS WETLAND OEUNEATION
MANUAL: N0RTHCEN7RAL AND NORTHEAST REGION.
VERSION 2.0, J»JJUASf 2012,

B) riaO INDICATORS Of K<DP1C SOILS IN THE UNITED
STATES, '/ERSlOU S.l. USOA-NRCS. 2017 AND
(FOR DISTURBED SITES) FIELD WOlCATORS FOR
IDENTIFYING HYORIC SOILS IN NEW ENGLAND.
VERSION 4, NO'WPCC WETLANDS WORK GROUP
(2017), -s - ■

C) NATIONAL UST OF PLANT SPECIES THAT OCCUR IN
WETUWOS: NORTHEAST (REGION 1). USFWS (MAY
1988).

D) CLASSIFICATION or WETLANDS AND OEEPWATER
HABITATS OF THE UNITED STATES. USFW MANUAL
FWS/OBS-79/31 (1997).

E) "lOENTlFlCATION AND DOCUMENTATION OF VERNAL
POOLS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE" (1997). NEW
HAMPSHIRE FISH AND GAME DEPARTMENT.

2) HOTL DELINEATION WAS FiELD located AMBiT
ENGINEERING. INC.

-hoti-HIGHEST observable tide line
I —MEAN HICH WATER LINE

- su — EDGE OF SALT TOLERANT '/ECETATTON

PHOTO LOCATION/DIRECTION
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rPRTlFY THAT THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED UNDER MYoUcrSUPE^SION rHiTlT IS THE RESULT OF A FlElD
SS We and has an ACCURACY OF THE
CLOSED TRAVERSL THAT EXCEEDS THE PRECISION OF
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NOTES:
1) PROJECT LOCATION:

18 5££S MEAOCW ROaO
DUR>tAM. N.H. 02924

PARCEL I.O.:
TA* MAP 219 / LOT 49
OWNER:

VIRGINIA J. BECKCn REVOCABLE TRUST
WRCBIIA J. BECKEn. TRUSTEE
18 DEER MEADOW ROAD
DURHA.M. K.H. 03824
2122/44

- PLAN 30-36
20HWG DISTRICT:

RC-RESIOENTUI. C
2) BOUNDARY FRCU PLAN ENTTTLO "■FlNAl PLAN DEER POINT
THE DURHAM POINT COMPANY DURHAM. N.H." BY ROBERT W.
McCRONE. DATED JUNE 1986. SCRD PLAN 30-36.

3) lot AREA: 214.200± S.F. / 4.92± AC.

4) THE CONTRACTOR SKAU. NOTifY CKC SAFE AT
1-889-OlC-SAFE f1-8e8-24A-7223) AT LEAST 72 HOURS
PRIOR TO COUUENCIMO ANY OCAVATtON ON PUBLIC OR PRIVATE
PROPERTT.

5! UNDERGROUND UnLTrY LOCATIONS ARE BASED UPON BEST
AVAIlABLt EVIDENCE AND ARE NO! HELD vEftFIEO. LOCAIWC AND
PROTECTINC ANY ABO4ECROUN0 Oft UNDERGROUND'UTIUTIES IS
THE SOLE RESRONSiBIUTY OF THE CONTPjiCTOR ANO/OR THE
OWNER. UTILITY CONfLlCIS SHOULD BE REPORTED AT ONCE TO
THE DESIGN E.vCrNEER.

6) CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTAa AND MAJNTAJN EROSIOTI
CONTROL MEAS-JRES 'N ACCORDANCE WTTH THE "NEW HAMPSHIRE
STORVWaTER manual, volume 2. EROSION AND SEOiMCNT -
CONTROLS DURING CONSTRUCTION." (nhOGS DECEMBER 2008).

7) THE LWrr OF WORK IS TO BE CLEARLY UNOERSTOOO WITHIN
THE SHOPELANO ZONE PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION,

8) VERTICAL DATUM; MEAN LOWER LOW WATER. MLLW
REFERENCED ON NOAA STATION 8*23005 ATLANTIC TERMINALS
II4A NH. MLLW uCinG 2.99 FEET LOWER Than 0.0 NAVOaS.
BASIS OF VERTICAL DATUM IS REOUNOA-NT HTN CPS
0B3ERVATKJHS.

9) WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY RT.ERSiDE * PICKERIMC MARINE
CONTTIACTORS.'

10) FLOAT A-'IO CA.VCWAY NOT IN PLACE AT TIME OF SURVEY.
LOCATIONS SKOWtl PER DIMENSIONS OF COMPONENTS LOCATED
ON SITE.

11) IKE PURPOSE OF THE PLAN IS TO SHOW I.HE PROPOSED
IMPROVEMENT Of ADDING MOORINCS TO THE EXISTING DOCKING
STRUCTURE ON ASSESSOR'S TA* MAP 215 LOT 49 IN THE TOWN
or DURHAM.

BECKETT RESIDENCE
18 DEER MEADOW ROAD
DURHAM, N.H.

1

1 0 ISSUED FOR COMMENT 10/26/23 1
1 NO. DESCRIPTION DATE 1

REVISJOMS

JOHNif.T
chaOncw

RECEIVED
NOV20 2:23

^"^'V^OmtENlAL SERVICES
^ NH DES wnuitS BURLUT

SCALE: r = 10" OCTOBER 2023

1  ■ NHDES PERMIT
1  PLAN C2 1

FB 239 PC 57 & FB 458 PC 1



SEQUENCg OF CONSTRUCTION . ,
wOauZATtON Of A CBAKC BaTOC boat. wOOK $KVT, MATtPlALS AND MSfABPlCATKO COUPOMCNTS SUCH

AS THC CAMCTIAT A«e aOAT TO TK Sift vu APPBOVO ACCtSS.

2) MO&UAtiOH Of towPwOff traxKS lO int stl
I] ix' BAACE «na ae PosinoNCO aloncsdc the ppoposcd xw locati^t or th£ dostims ooat am)

WATDMAAO Of AHf euOTCtNT VtCtTAnON TO UNtUIZE IMPACTS

MSTAUATiOK or IX PUS WU. BE POVOPUCD fPOM A CRANE BARCE OR $K!rr TO RCOUCt THE ahOuNT Of

root TSAfTlC W TX WTtRTlOS. AREA.

S) AU PORK «ni K PCRfOftWCD AT LOW TSe TO UMIUIZE SEDWENTATTON.

S) PIUNCS au BE WECNANCAUr OR^EH BY A CRAX CLlulNAnNC AKf EXCavaTUN FOR nSTAUATlON Of THE
PrinCS. PUNC are CRXN to RCnjSAJ..

7) PUNCS ARC CUT Are beau cars are IMSTAIISO AND THE SUPER STRUCTURE Of TX PO IS BUR.I. MATERIALS

ARC UTTED FROM THE BARCE AND SET INTO POSTTUN BT THE CRANE.

B) ONCE TX PILES ARE ORIVCn. TX CANOAT ASO FLOAT AR£ BROUCHT NTQ OQSIOOH ANO inSTaUCO.

DISCHARGES. AVOIDANCE. MINIMIZATION AND MITIGATION
OiSCMaRCES of ORECCEO 0» fXL MATERlAl WIO WATERS OF TX US. ANO AK' SECOXtAR- IMPACTS SHAU. BE

A-ecto ANO uMiAmo to tx uAmuM extent pRAcncAac. pcrutttees may only riu. those jumsoeTioHAi

WETLANDS ANO WATERWAYS THAT THE CORP Are NTCES Ai/THORlZCS TO K HLUO AX IMPACT THOSE AREAS THAI TX

CORPS ANO ANO NHOCS AUTHORIZES AS SECONDARY IMPACTS. IF XT SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BT USACOC ANO Are

HXieS. ANY UNAUTHORIZED OlL OR SCCONOaRV IMPACT To WtTlANOS MAY BE CONSIOCRED AS A VIOLATION OF TX
CWA.

UNLESS SPCCIFCAUY AUTXRIZED USACOC AND and nXCS. X WORf SHaeL OROiN A WATER OF THE U.S. B^

PROVIDmC A CONOUn FOR WATER On OR BELOW tX SURFACE.

HFAVY EQUIPMENT IN FR^SH WATER WETUNDS
XA'rt CCWPyCNT OTHER THAN FIXED EOUPMENT (ORU IWS. fWED CRA.XS. DC.) wORKIW IN WCTLA.NOS S"XL XT
BE STORED. IMNTAJNED OR RCPAREO IN WETLAMOS. UNLESS IT IS LESS CNSU(Or«MCKTAU.T DAUAOX OTXRWISC AX a$
MUCH AS POSSiBU SHALL XFT X QPCRaTCD WITHM TX MTERTTOAL ZONE WICRC COrrSTRuCTION XOURES HEAVr

COmPMCNT X>CRAT>CM IN WTTLANOS. TX EOUVUErn SHNX PTHCP HALT LOW CROUX PRESSURE (<S PSI). OR SSNX
NOT X LOCATED QIXCTLY ON WTTIAX SOLS AX XCHAUON; TT SrOLL K PLACED ON SWAMP UA^ THAT are

aCEOUATE TO SUPPORT TX EOUIPXNT IN SUCH A way AS TO MMUIZE WSTURBArCE OF WETWNO. SOW. AX
VTCETATION. SWAMP MATS ARE TO re PWCCC IN rx WTTLAre FRCU X UPUX OR FROM EOWPmENI POSiIOXO On

mats if WORKIX WTTrfiN A HETLAX. DRACCPe SWAMP MATS INTO POSITION iS PROneiTtO. OTXR SUPPORT

STRUCTURES THAT ARE LESS BdPACTiX Aie «E CAPABLE OF SAFElY SUPPORTWC EQiJIPmENT MAT BE USED WITH

WRITTEN CORPS ANO riK)£S AUTXRIZATWN. SIMILARLY. XT USiX IMTS OUBX FROZEN. DRY OR CTXR COKOiTIOHS

MAT re ALLOWED Wirn WRITTEN CORPS AND NHDCS AUTHORIZATION, an aCCOUATE SUPPLY OF SPU CONIAMXNT

EOIAPHCHT SHALL re MAPITAIXO ON SHE. COROUROY ROADS AX SWAAip/CONSTRUCTIOn MATS ARE CONSeCRED AS

FIL WHETXR THEY'RE WSTaLlEO TOiPORARR-Y 0" PERMANENTLY.

TlMg OF YEAR WORK WINDOW AND NOISE RESTRICTIONS
Pl£S INSTALLED W-THE-ORT DUSiX LOW WATER OR IN-WAIE.R BETWEEN XV. S5TH - MARCH 15TM. OR

MUST BE DRUID ANO PMXO TO UOCE. OR

veRATORY HAMMERS USED TO HSTAll .«rfr SIZE .AX OUArTTiTY OF wOOO. CONCRETE OR STEEL PUS, OR

MPACT HAMMERS UMlTED TO ONE HAMMER AX <S0 PiLlS irrSTALLlD/OAY WITH X FOLLOWTX: WOOD PUS OF

ATfY SIZE. CONCRETE PUS «I8-MCH£S'OlAMCTEa, Slta PUS IZ-INCXS DIAMETER IF X HAAtWR e »JOOO
LBS. AX A WOOD CUSMeN IS USED BETWEEN TX HAAIMER AX STEEL PIE

I'lV AfiOVE:

M-WATER NOISE LEVELS SHALL XT >18708 SEl RE l»P« OR 204OS PEA* R£ IkPq AT A 05IAXE >10M FROM
TX pu remc KSTallED. ax

M-WATER KCiSE LEVELS >>S»oe PCAK % U>o SHALL XI E7CEED 12 CONSCCUX HOURS On any Cr-V DAY

AX A 12 XUR RECOVERY PEWOO {l.t. M-WATER NOSE BaOW ISSOS PEAK RE LJ»«) MOST « PPOXCO
BETWEEN WORK CAYS.

WORK Innr RFSTQRAT10N

D  UPON COMPLETeH OF CONSTRUCTION, AU OISTURBEO XTLAX AREAS SHAU BE PROPERLY STaBUZED. Am SEED
HU sruu CONTAIN Only plant SXCCS native TO Xw ENCLAX.

Q X UTTWoduCTION OR SPREAD OF irrvASNC PLANT SPCOES M OISTURKD AREAS S PROHBiTED.
Q  M AREAS OF AUTHORIZtO TEMPORARY OSTURaArCE. tf XES ARE CUT XY SHAU BE CUT At CROWD LEVEL

AW XI UPROOTED W ORDER TO PREVENT OlSRUPtCN TO X WCTlAX SC«L STTTUCTURE AX TO AJ.OW

STUMP SPROUTS TO REVtCCTATE X WORK AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTXRIZED.

Q  WETLAX AREAS WHERE PERMANENT OlSTUPSANCE IS XT AUTXRIZED SHAU BE RESTORED TO TXIP CPiCiNAL
coxiTiON AX eirvADON. w>«ch under x csjcuusiA-TeES swu be wcxr than x pre-cohstrucdon
E'XYAWH. ORICm. CONOIDON meax CARCsvl PROTECTKXI and/op BEwOYAL of EYISTWC sow. A'.D
VtCETAnOH. ANO REPLACEMENT BACK TO X ORICMAL LOCATION SUCH THAI THE ORWiNAL SO«L tAYERWO AX
XOETATCN SCXUES ARE APPROXnAATUY TX SAME. UNLESS AUTHORIZED.

«^FDIMg:NTATION AND EROSION CONTROL
AOCeoATE seOluENTATCN AX EROSIOH CONTROL matLacEXNT MEASURa. PRACTICCS AX DEVICES. SUCH AS PHASED
CONSTRUCTION. XOETATtD fICTEP STRIPS. OEOTEAHLX SAT ftXES. STORMWAICR DETENTION AND INFILTRATIOU TVSTEMS.
SCDR«HT OETWTKM BASNS. OR OTHER OEVICSS SHAU BE MSTAUIO AX PROPERLY MAiNTAiKED TO PECoa CROS»N
AX .RETAM SEDIMENT ON-SITt OlrFaX "O AFTER CONSTRUCTION THET SHALL BE CAPABLE OF PPtVtNIlX EROSION,
V COLLECTIX SEDOAENI. SLISPENDEO aX FLOATMC MATERIALS. AX OF FlLTtmw FINE SEDMaEKT. TX DfSPjPBCO
AREAS SHALL BE STABUZED AX THESE DCVKES SHAU BE REMOVEO UPON COaaPlETIOK OF WORK- X SEDiMiNT
COLLECTED Br TXSE OCXES SHAU BE REMOVED .AND PLACED AT an upland LOCATION, W A MANNER THAT m
PRE/ENT ITS LATER EROSON WTO A WATERWAY OR WCTlAX. AU EXPOSED SOB. AX OTXR FUS SHAU BE
PERMANENTLY STABUZED AT THE EAROEST PRACTCABLE DATE.

SPAWNING AREAS.

DISCHARGES OF DREDGED OR FU. MATERW. aX/OR SUSPENDED SEDnrENI PROOUCIX ACTMDES »T FISH and
SHELLFISH SPAWNire OR NURSt-RY AREAS. OR AMPHI0AAH AX UCRaTORY BRO BREEDING AREAS. DUftWC SPAWTSNC OR
BRtEDWG SEASONS SHAU BE AyaoEO. imRaCTS to IXSE AREAS SHAU BE UIIimiZED TO THE MAWW'JM EXTENT
PRACTCABlC OURtVC AU TIMES OF X YEAR. PiFORMATWN ON SPAWWe HAatAT FOR
SPEOCS MANAGED OXER X uiC-soSON-STEvEX FISHERY CONSERVATKW AX UANACEmCNI ACT {I.E.. EFH FOR
SPAVNIX ADULTS) CAN BE OBTAWEO FROM X MMFS WEBSITE AT: WWW.NEWJIOAA.COVACO.

^TflRAGF OF ̂ FA^OUAl STRUCTURES.
COASTAL STRUCTURES SUCH AS PtEH StCTONS. aOAIS, ETC.. THAT ARE REMOVED F»OM THE WATERWAY FOR A XRTKJN
OF THE TEAR (OFTEN REFERRED TO AS SEASONAL STRUCTURES) SHALL BE STORED W AN LPlAX LOCATION. LOCATED
ABOVE HCHtST CSSERVAfiU TiOE UNE (XTL) AX XT IN TOAt wniANOS- THESE SEASONAL STRUCrjRES mat BE
STORED ON X FDiEO. PU-SUPPCRItD WRTXJN Of D« STRUCTURE THAT IS SCAXAX OF hOTL- THIS IS ».":NDEC TO
PREVENT STRUCTURES FROM OOe STORED ON THE IAA2PSH SUflSTRATt ANO THE SLfSSTRATE SlA'A'ARO OF MHW.

FMVIRQNMgNTAI nJNCTIONS ANO VALUES
X PCRWTTtE SHALL MVE EVERY REASONABLE EFFORT TO 1) CARRY OUT X CONSTRUCTON OR OPERATIC!. Cf X
WORK AUTHOftZED BY USACOE AND NXE5 HERPN LN A MANNER THAT WHIuizes AtVERSE WIPaCTS on FiSh, ».'.OLlFt
AX NATURAL ENV«OHUENTAl VALUES. aX Z) PftOwaT X ESTABLISHMENT OR SPREAD OF PLANT SPCOES i'XnTIFiED
AS KON-KaTVE INVASRiE species 9t Am FEDERAL OR STATE AGENCY. S£E X SECTKW
ON iNVASAt SPEOES AT «np;//W>W.«U£.USAC£>RMY.UIL/RCGULATCRT/ FOR CONTRa METHODS.

in<;pfctions

THE PERmITIK SHAU AUOW IX CORPS AX NMOES TO MAT.E PEROCC WSPCCDONS AT Am DUE CCEUED XCCSSARY
W ORDER TO ENSURE THAT TX WORK IS BCIW OR HAS BEEN PERFORMED W ACCORCPreE WITH THE TERMS A'iO
COXinONS OF TH6 PERun. X corps ax NHOES mat ALSO REOOIRC POST. CONSXICTOI ENCWEERINC DfiAWinCS
FOR COMPLETED WORK. A.X POST-DREDCPIC SUIXY ORAWWGS FOR Am DRCOOie WORT,
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NOTES:

I) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DIG SAFE AT
l-asa-CMG-SAFE (l-eas-344-7233) AT LEAST 72"
HOURS PRIOR to COUUENCING ANY E'XCAVAnON ON
puslh: or private property.

2) UNDERGROUND UTIUTY LOCATIONS ARE BASED UPON
BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE AND APE NOT FIELD VERIFIED,
LOCATING AND PROTECTING AfJY ABOVECROUNO OR
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBIUTY Of

•  THE CO^^TSACTOR AND/OR THE OWER, UTIUfF
CDNFLICIS SHOULD BE' REPORTED AT ONCE TO THE
DESIGN ENGINEER. "

3) COHIRACTOR'SHALL INSTALL ANO MAINTAIN EROSION
CONTROL measures IN ACCORDANCE vnTH THE 'NEW '
HAMPSHIRE STORMWATER MANUAL, VOLUME 3. EROSION
ANO sediment CONTROLS DURING CONSTRUCTION.
(NHOES DECEMBER 2008).

4) NUMBER OF PIlES TO BE DRIVEN FOR FLOAT STOPS
NOT TO EXCEED 4 AS DEPICTED ON PROPOSED OOCK
ELEVATION. ALSO NOTE TIME OF YEAR AND NOISE

REST.RKmONS FOR DRIVING OF PILES.

BECKETT RESIDENCE
18 DEER MEADOW ROAD

DURHAM, N.H.
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